
2024 Cal State San Marcos Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 21, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-22   Conf: 20-12   Home: 17-13   Away: 15-7   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (370), Opp (374)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (2), Albayati (1), Donnelly (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Donnelly
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hazlett (5), Alvarez (2), Lombardi (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Coyle 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(64-72), Alvarez (14-15), Sloss (14-16), Hazlett (12-13), Coyle (8-9), Collins (6-7), Fink (4-4), Amezcua (3-3), Lombardi (2-4), Munoz (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Coyle, Savannah .345 56-47 148 11 51 6 1 0 24 59 .399 8 2 16 2 .384 1 3 1-3 14 34 1 .980
23 Donnelly, Paige .344 58-56 180 33 62 17 0 7 42 100 .556 25 1 13 0 .423 2 2 1-1 429 20 8 .982
27 Waymire, Madison .339 58-58 189 51 64 15 2 8 32 107 .566 25 3 24 0 .424 0 7 10-11 65 25 4 .957
21 Arredondo, Aneesa .327 54-53 159 24 52 7 3 3 22 74 .465 14 4 16 1 .391 2 8 0-2 79 123 21 .906
18 Albayati, Jillian .299 58-52 164 17 49 8 0 6 33 75 .457 17 1 10 2 .362 3 2 1-2 53 118 11 .940
2 Fleischman, Czar .290 58-56 162 30 47 5 1 3 22 63 .389 8 3 24 0 .331 2 12 12-16 84 4 2 .978
20 Kestler, Mackenzie .268 54-38 123 22 33 7 1 1 20 45 .366 12 1 10 0 .333 2 3 0-0 46 1 1 .979
1 Guiliano, Makenzie .266 51-47 128 21 34 2 1 0 9 38 .297 9 2 13 0 .319 2 9 10-15 117 105 12 .949
4 Amezcua, Mireya .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Munoz, Klarissa .364 47-3 11 17 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 1 0 5 0 .417 0 0 6-7 5 0 0 1.000
9 Ruiz, Alizabeth .300 14-4 10 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .300 1 0 5 0 .364 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
42 Prater, Delaney .295 39-28 88 11 26 1 0 1 13 30 .341 5 1 3 0 .333 2 1 2-2 19 0 0 1.000
7 Horita, Christen .250 13-0 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Lombardi, Gianna .246 23-21 57 2 14 0 0 0 4 14 .246 5 0 4 0 .306 0 2 0-0 71 8 2 .975
15 Fink, Dahlia .240 25-8 25 2 6 1 0 1 5 10 .400 0 0 5 0 .240 0 1 0-0 1 15 0 1.000
6 Alvarez, Ellie .235 34-29 51 4 12 2 0 0 5 14 .275 5 3 15 0 .339 0 2 0-0 107 8 2 .983
14 Ury, Brooklyn .219 33-14 32 10 7 1 0 0 3 8 .250 2 0 11 0 .265 0 0 3-3 27 36 4 .940
8 Deplitch, Lauren .192 40-9 26 11 5 0 0 0 5 5 .192 3 1 6 0 .300 0 1 7-11 13 0 2 .867
22 Rivera, Olivia .176 12-2 17 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 1-2 6 6 0 1.000
12 Hazlett, Ellison .154 20-15 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 1 0 3 0 .214 0 0 0-0 60 6 1 .985
3 Morales, Marissa .138 35-14 29 10 4 0 0 0 1 4 .138 4 0 1 0 .242 0 5 2-2 22 0 0 1.000
5 Collins, Dillyn .000 18-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
Totals .296 59-59 1623 281 481 72 9 30 248 661 .407 147 23 190 5 .360 16 58 57-78 1231 553 73 .961
Opponents .256 59-59 1587 185 407 48 3 25 164 536 .338 105 44 227 20 .318 12 43 32-36 1208 516 69 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Horita, Christen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Sloss, Jayline 1.32 19-9 38 30 16 4-1 1 196.2 154 50 37 54 128 17 2 5 .214 6 26 0 5 21
30 Coyle, Savannah 2.62 10-8 33 17 3 2-2 5 128.1 137 61 48 22 68 16 1 11 .270 5 10 0 1 14
15 Fink, Dahlia 2.92 7-3 18 6 0 0-1 2 50.1 66 35 21 13 22 7 0 4 .311 3 4 0 1 6
5 Collins, Dillyn 6.46 1-2 18 6 1 0-0 1 34.2 50 39 32 15 8 8 0 5 .338 2 4 0 5 2
Totals 2.35 37-22 108 59 20 8 9 410.1 407 185 138 105 227 48 3 25 .256 16 44 0 12 43
Opponents 3.95 22-37 118 59 16 6 2 402.2 481 281 227 147 190 72 9 30 .296 32 23 0 16 58



2024 Cal State San Marcos Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 21, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Morales, Marissa 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Prater, Delaney 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fink, Dahlia 16 1 15 0 1.000 3 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Rivera, Olivia 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Collins, Dillyn 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
10 Munoz, Klarissa 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Amezcua, Mireya 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ruiz, Alizabeth 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hazlett, Ellison 67 60 6 1 .985 3 12 1 .923 5 0
6 Alvarez, Ellie 117 107 8 2 .983 0 14 1 .933 2 0
23 Donnelly, Paige 457 429 20 8 .982 33 0 0 — 0 0
30 Coyle, Savannah 49 14 34 1 .980 4 8 1 .889 0 0
20 Kestler, Mackenzie 48 46 1 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fleischman, Czar 90 84 4 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lombardi, Gianna 81 71 8 2 .975 0 2 2 .500 2 0
27 Waymire, Madison 94 65 25 4 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sloss, Jayline 47 7 38 2 .957 1 14 2 .875 0 0
1 Guiliano, Makenzie 234 117 105 12 .949 16 0 0 — 0 0
18 Albayati, Jillian 182 53 118 11 .940 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ury, Brooklyn 67 27 36 4 .940 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Arredondo, Aneesa 223 79 123 21 .906 12 0 0 — 0 0
8 Deplitch, Lauren 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Horita, Christen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1857 1231 553 73 .961 89 64 8 .889 9 0
Opponents 1793 1208 516 69 .962 24 114 42 .731 8 0


